SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE
MASTER LICENSE, SERVICES, AND SUPPORT AGREEMENT
between -
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
and

COLORADO CUSTOMWARE, INC.

THIS IS THE SECOND AMENDMENT (hereafter “Second Amendment”) to the Master License,
Services, and Support Agreement, contract number BC 10-147, entered into as of May 25, 2010, by and
between the County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereafter
*JURISDICTION") and Colorado CustomWare, Inc. (hereafter “‘CONTRACTOR?”), having its principal
place of business at 1109 Oak Park Drive, Fort Collins, CO 80525 (hereafter “Agreement”).

WHEREAS, JURISDICTION and CONTRACTOR wish to extend the project implementation
timeline and increase the maximum contract amount of the Agreement to $1,701,240, including all prior
amendments.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, JURISDICTION and CONTRACTOR hereby agree as follows:

Amendments. .. .
THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. In Section 8, Subsection A is amended to read as follows:
For CONTRACTOR license, services, and support to be rendered under this Agreement,
CONTRACTOR shall be paid a total contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to
exceed $1,701,240 (does not include FieldWare) which includes support through
06/30/2015 and the cost of the Matix module added in the first contract amendment .

2. EXHIBIT A (Price/Payment Schedule) IS AMENDED AS HEREIN ATTACHED.

3. EXHIBIT C (Implementation Timeline) IS AMENDED AS HEREIN ATTACHED.

4. All other provisions of the Agreement and subsequent amendments remain in full force and
effect.

Page 1 of 2



Second Amendment to Master License, Services, and Support Agreement between the County of Santa

Barbara-and Colorado CustomWare, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment to the Master License, Services and Support
Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto to be effective on the date executed by

JURISDICTION.

ATTEST:
CHANDRA L. WALLAR
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By:

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS MARSHALL
COUNTY COUNSEL

' Ddputy County Counsel

CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR
JOSEPH E. HOLLAND
DIRECTOR

oy
v s ’/é/ \
T/

JURISDICTION:

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

By:
Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date:

CONTRACTOR

By:

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
ROBERT W GEIS, CPA
AUDITOR-CONTROLL

Auditntroller
ory Eric Levin _
(Agcrl?/%nrcyed and Specialty Accounting

By

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE FORM:
RAY AROMATORIO
RISK MANAGEMENT

W\MWW

Risk Management

Page 2 of 2



Second Amendment to Master License, Services, and Support Agreement between the County. of Santa;

Barbara and Colorado GustomWare, Inc.

-
-

A N WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment to the Master License, Services and Support.
Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto to be .sffective on the date executed by
JURISDICTION. |

JURISDICTION:

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

By: ...
Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date:’

ATTEST:

CHANDRA L. WALLAR C’ONTRACTQR

Loei 1R wae

CLERK.OF THE BOARD

B
* Risk Management

Dieetor

Page:2:6f2



